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H W 40,888 54% 26%
Austria 1,000 71% 16%
Belgium 1,000 66% 19%
Bulgaria 800 36% 49%
Croatia 959 50% 34%
Czech Republic 1,000 43% 37%
Denmark 1,132 85% 4%
Estonia 1,125 53% 19%
Finland 1,029 82% 7%
France 1,000 62% 13%
Georgia 1,700 22% 43%
Germany 1,000 73% 13%
Greece 900 51% 33%
Hungary 1,000 30% 49%
Indonesia 361 47% 34%
Iran 1,002 43% 19%
Iraq 1,133 38% 40%
Ireland 1,000 71% 14%
Italy 1,002 54% 18%
Japan 1,143 56% 20%
Kazakhstan 806 17% 44%
**South Korea 1,002 71% 16%
Kosovo 573 55% 27%
Latvia 1,000 46% 21%
Lebanon 395 57% 36%
Lithuania 1,039 70% 14%
Malaysia 1,001 60% 33%
Mexico 1,009 72% 16%
Moldova 658 28% 36%
Netherlands 1,000 74% 1%
Norway 1,000 81% 7%
Pakistan 1,000 24% 16%
Poland 1,040 56% 25%
Portugal 1,003 70% 19%
Romania 1,001 53% 33%
Russian Federation 1,014 12% 43%
Serbia 540 29% 59%
Slovakia Republic 973 38% A%
Slovenia 905 A1% 43%
Spain 1,064 66% 17%
Sweden 1,058 81% 9%
Switzerland 959 61% 25%
Syria 562 48% 33%
United Kingdom 1,000 58% 27%
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A B 23%| 44% 19%! 6% 8% 67% 25% 42

Austria 13%i 49%i 28% 1% 6%  62%¢ 32% 30
Belgium 17%; 51%; 21% 3% 9%  68%i 24% 44
Bulgaria 17%: 40%i 24%1 12% 6%  57%F 36% 21

Croatia 12%; 48%: 27% 7% 5%  60%; 34% 26

Czech Republic 13%: 44%: 27% 5%t 12%  57%: 32% 25
Denmark 16%i 56%i 19% 1% 8% 72%¢ 20% 52

Estonia 21%; 46%: 19% 2%t 1% 67%; 21% 46

Finland 9% 45%: 32% 3% 10% 54%¢ 35% 19

France 13%; 46%i 23% 5%i 13% 59%: 28% 31
Georgia 32%; 33% 17% 5% 12%  65%; 22% 43

Germany 23%i 56%i 14% 1% 6%  79% 15% 64

Greece 22%; 55%; 14% 3% 6%  T7%; 17% 60

Hungary 14%; 47%: 26% 6% 6%  b61%F 32% 29

Indonesia 30%; 45%: 14% 5% 5%  75% 19% 56
Iran 19%i 27%; 31%; 18% 5%  46%: 49% -3

Irag 37%i 28%i 13%i 22% 0% 65%F 35% 30

Ireland 18%i 49%i 23% 5% 6%  67%; 28% 39

Italy 29%; 52%i 12% 1% 6% 81%i 13% 68

Japan 26%i 50%i 10% 3% 10% 76% 13% 63
Kazakhstan 18%; 40%: 13%i 12%i 17%  58%f 25% 33
**South Korea 53%i 35% 4% 1% 6%  88% 5% 83
Kosovo 38%i 48% 6% 2% 5%  86% 8% 78
Latvia 25%; 42%: 17% A% 12%  67%i 21% 46
Lebanon 35%; 34%i 27% 4% 69% 31% 38
Lithuania 20%; 49%: 18% 1% 9%  69%i 22% 47
Malaysia 20%i 55%i 21% A% 0% 75%i 25% 50
Mexico 67%; 20% 7% 3% 2%  87%¢ 10% 77
Moldova 26%; 38%i 13%i 11%i 12% 64%: 24% 40
Netherlands 10%; 57%; 21% 2% 9%  67%i 23% 44

Norway 14%: 52%i 20% 1%t 13%  66%F 21% 45
Pakistan A0%i 24% 7% 16%; 12%  64%: 23% 41

Poland 28%i 47%7 11% 2% 12%  75%¢ 13% 62

Portugal 37%i 44%; 13% 3% 1%  81%F 16% 65
Romania 29%; 44%i 13% 6% 7%  73%i 19% 54
Russian Federation 13%: 28%i 28%i 28% 1%  41% 56% -15

Serbia 18%i 56%i 22% 3% 2%  74%i 25% 49

Slovakia Republic 16%; 46%; 20% 6%t 12% 2%t  26% 36
Slovenia 16%i 50%i 26% 3% 5%  66%F 29% 37

Spain 12%; 49%: 28% 3% 8%  61%F 31% 30

Sweden 24%i 57%i 16% 0% 3% 81%f 16% 65
Switzerland 14%; 45%i 29% 5% 7% 59% 34% 25

Syria 28% 40%i 21%i 11% 1%  68%F 32% 36

United Kingdom 7% 47%: 26% 5% 6%  b64%t  31% 33

- 27} & Net Score: #=(#f) | 4=. Gallup International. $r=274& www.gallup.co.kr



&r

2|2 B Al 0= 4

[

® 7pEet

uoljeJapa4 ueissny
elqJas

ueder
uejsyyezeyy
uejsied
eibioag
eleb|ing
BAOP|ON

elAg

eIAe]
Asebuny

ueJy

e|uoys3

beug

ol|gnday yosez)
dljgnday enjenols
Aley

BIUBAOIS
EREEN)

puejod
eneoJ)

£340Y YINOSxx
eluenyyn
uledg
eISauopu]
eluewoy
9aoued
pue|uaziImg
eishejely
spuejJayiaN
puejui4
wopbury payun
OAOSOY]
wnibjag
yJewuaq
puejaJ]
elsny
uspamsg
AemuoN
|ebnyJod
Auewusn
uoueqgeT]
02IXaN

£ =Heey

Q1 40,888 ZRAf

10% 43742H(0] 2 H2)) 4

9~

Gallup Internatioanl 2024

HE 22

1= FHA 1,002F H3FRAHCATI). 2F=24 3 www.gallup.co.kr

Q
2

20244 94 10~12

-g3e

© S'C EYD oM Al 029 2AY Y4 HY: 2op

2
2
S
1S

EER

l
l

l
l

i
NN

= [= [N [o [ 8

YJewuaq
AemuoN
puejuiy
uspamg
spuejJayiaN
elsny

aoued
Auewusg
eluenyyn
ueder

e|uoysy
pue|aJ]

eInjeT]

Aley

wnibjeg

£340Y YINOSsx
uledg

|ebnjiod
puelazymg
ueJi

puejod

elAg

wopbuly payun
eeoJ)

0DIX3N
olgnday yasz)
929940
uejsijed
ONOSOY
eluBEwWOoyY
eishe|el
dljgnday eiyenols
eIsauopug

beup
uoljeJapa ueIssny
BeAOP|ON
BIUBAOIS
uejsyyezey
euebing
eibiosg
uouege’]
SRS
Asebuny

& =y

| 40,888 ZAf

Ao
o

L& 2}, Gallup Internatioan! 2024 9~10€¥ 437l =(0]= A 2|)

202414 9% 10~12% M2 QA 1,002 A 5L ZAHCATI). 5+

1 www.gallup.co.kr

ZHE
=2-d



© 0|2 L EYMA Ao M2 029 Y YN HY: 2ops
EEEEREEED N EEE L
20244 9~108  [gora war L] 86 | oo FOrd] wat L] BE |
e EESCEETINEETE TS BN T A T -3 B 1T Ay
BIEREREE © | 2| ® | A
“A B 38%i 32%: 16%:i 14% 22 19%! 21%; 48%: 12%: -29
Austria 56%i 29%: 10% 5% 46 9%i 18%F 69% 5% -60
Belgium 50%; 27%; 13%; 10% 37 13%i 17%; 61% 8% -48
Bulgaria 25%i 31%: 32%; 12% -7 34%; 29%; 25%i 12% 9
Croatia 36%; 37%; 21% 5% 15 22%i 28%; 46% 5% -24
Czech Republic 30%; 39%; 19%i 11% 1 24%; 28%F 41% 7% =17
Denmark 52%i 35% 5% 8% 47 3% 9% 80% 8% -77
Estonia 30%; 30%: 19%; 21% 1 12%; 17%: 49%; 23% -37
Finland 46%; 37% 7%] 10% 39 5% 1M%: 73%: 11% -68
France 5% 26% 9%i 20% 36 10%; 17%; 58%: 15%; -48
Georgia 23%; 17%: 19%] 42% 4 34%; 18%i 15%; 33% 19
Germany 59%i 26% 8% 6% 51 10%; 12%;i 72% 6% -62
Greece 32%i 37%i 22% 8% 10 24%i 24%; 47% 5% -23
Hungary 28%; 35%i 23%] 13% 5 40%; 25%; 25%; 10% 15
Indonesia AM%;: 35%: 10%i 14% 31 29%i 33%; 28%i 11% 1
Iran 29%i 39%i 18%] 14% 1 17%; 22%i 53% 8% -36
Iraq 30%; 44%: 24% 2% 6 30%i 39%; 30% 1% 0
Ireland 55%{ 26%i 12% 8% 43 13% 9% 72% 6% -59
Italy 32%; 38%i 12%] 18% 20 13%; 22%; 50%; 14% -37
Japan 16%; 46%: 10%i 28% 6 1% 18%: 46%; 25%: -35
Kazakhstan 18%; 24%i 18%i 41% 0 33%] 28% 7% 32% 26
**South Korea 37%; 44% 5% 14% 32 14%; 25%; 53% 9% -39
Kosovo 9% 32% 8% 11% 41 26%i 32%; 34% 9% -8
Latvia 27%; 27%: 18%i 28% 9 13%; 17%; 44%; 26% -31
Lebanon 62%; 14%i 24% 1% 38 36%i 22%i 41% 1% -5
Lithuania 38%i 36%i 12%] 14% 26 1% 17%; 60%; 11% -49
Malaysia 46%; 36%i 18% 1% 28 26%; 36%; 37% 1% -11
Mexico 62%i 14%: 12%; 11% 50 23% 9% 61% 8% -38
Moldova 25%1 22%i 20%] 34% 5 31%; 20%; 26%: 23% 5
Netherlands 46%{ 35% 9%i 10% 37 8% 1% 74% 6%F 66
Norway 59%i 28% 6% 7% 53 3% 12%i 79% 5% -76
Pakistan 20%i 16%: 24%] 40% -4 25%i 12%; 26%i 37% -1
Poland 33%i 36%i 14%i 17% 19 18%i 21%: 47%;: 14%; -29
Portugal 59%% 27% 8% 6% 51 15%1 12%i 69% 5% -54
Romania 43%; 30%i 17%] 10% 26 26%; 23% 43% 8% -17
Russian Federation 9% 29%i 37%i 26%i -28 30%i 37%i 15%i 17% 15
Serbia 15%; 46%: 30% 9%; -15 36%i 37% 21% 6% 15
Slovakia Republic 30%i 34%i 23%; 13% 7 28%i 29%; 34% 9% -6
Slovenia 32%i 35%i 27% 6% 5 33% 24%; 39% 5% -6
Spain 40%; 35%: 13%i 11% 27 14%; 22%; 53%; 10% -39
Sweden 59%i 29% 7% 5% 52 5%i 10%i 81% 4% -76
Switzerland 46%; 29%:i 17% 9% 29 16%i 19%i 59% 7% -43
Syria 26%; 45%: 23% 6% 3 18%; 35%i 43% 4%; -25
United Kingdom 47%: 31%: 15% 8% 32 21%1 16%: 56% 6% -35
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President Kamala Harris to bring global stability and
improve America’s standing in the world

Strictly embargoed until 25 October 00:01 GMT

A Majority supports Kamala Harris

Results from a survey carried out in 43 countries across the world by the renowned Gallup
International Association (founded 1947) reveals that while a majority of the world would vote for
Kamala Harris (54%) over Donald Trump (26%) the expected result of the upcoming US Presidential
election is a lot closer, with 47% believing Harris will win, 34% feeling Donald Trump will win and

crucially, 19% unsure.
An Election with high impact on the world and the Standing of the US

Why should we worry? Because two in three people across 43 countries (67%) believe that the
impact of the American election on their country will be “very high/high”. Our survey of almost
41,000 adults reveals that a President Harris could improve America’s standing in the world (38%),
almost double to what President Trump could do (19%). Indeed, almost one in two (48%) feel that

President Trump would cause a deterioration in America’s standing in the world.

At a time of great global instability, what impact would both candidates have here? A President
Harris could aid stability (32%), a President Trump could cause a decrease in global stability (49%). A
clear majority of 59 % would advise the American President to pour more American resources into

aiding Ukraine or maintain it at the current levels.

Regional differences show Karmala Harris is significantly more popular in Latin America and Western
Europe, while Donald Trump fairs better in Eastern Europe and South East Asia. Although the
Kremlin remains coy on the election, the people of Russia show the greatest preference for Donald

Trump (43% would vote for him, 12% for Kamala Harris).

Highest support for Kamala Harris was found in Denmark where 85% respondents said they would
vote for her, followed by Finland (82%), Sweden (81%) and Norway (81%). Highest support for Trump
was found in Serbia (59%), Hungary (49%), Bulgaria (49%) and Kazakhstan (44%).

Michael Nitsche, President of Gallup International comments: “A significant part of the world shows
a clear preference for Kamala Harris, a victory if achieved could in their eyes improve America’s
standing in the world and go some way to improving global stability. Yet the expected result of next

week’s election is far from clear, with less than half (47%) expecting her to win.”



Note to editors:

Sample Size and Mode of Field Work:

A total of 40.888 persons in 43 countries were interviewed globally. In each country a representative
sample of around 1000 men and women was interviewed during October 2024 either face to face,
via telephone or online. The margin of error for the survey is between +3-5% at 95% confidence
level.

About Gallup International: Voice of The People. Truly Measured. Since 1947.

Gallup International Association (GIA) is the leading global independent association in opinion
polling. For over 75 years Gallup International members have demonstrated their expert ability to
conduct multi-country surveys on a comparable basis and deliver the highest quality. Our more than
50 members and partners are leading national institutes with a profound local knowledge of
research methods and techniques, statistical sources, customs and culture differences of its own
country and the region. This gives our network the ability to conduct opinion polls in more than 130
countries around the world.

For more information:

Michael Nitsche (in Vienna) +43 664 1230060 E: michael.nitsche@gallup-international
Kancho Stoychev (in Sofia), +359 88 8611025 E: k.stoychev@gallup-international.bg
Johnny Heald (in London), +44 7973 600308 E: johnny.heald@gallup-international.com
Bilal Gilani (in Islamabad) +92 302 8554656 E: bilal.gilani@gallup.com.pk

Luis H. Cardona (in Madrid) +34 659 457 929 E: luishcardona@sigmados.com

Ani Lortkipanidze (in Thilisi) +995 591 033311 E: alortkipanidze@gorbi.com

Torbjorn Sjostrom (in Stockholm) +46 720700200 E: torbjorn.sjostrom@novus.se

Arwa Dagher (in Jordan) +49 176 30622779 E: arwa.daghir@gallup-international.com

For further details see website: www.gallup-international.com

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc., headquartered in Washington
D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association. Gallup International Association does not accept
responsibility for opinion polling other than its own. We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International

(not Gallup ).
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Gallup International Index of Imagined American
Citizenship

AMONG THE ‘IMAGINED AMERICAN CITIZENS' IN THE
WORLD

HARRIS WINS BY A LANDSLIDE AGAINST TRUMP: a4%
to 26%

Findings from a global survey conducted among approximately 41,000 men and women in 43
countries situated in Western & Eastern Europe, Latin America, The Middle East, Far East and
the rest of Asia.

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or its members are not related to Gallup Inc.,
headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no longer a member of Gallup International Association.
Gallup International Association does not accept responsibility for opinion polling other than its own.

We require that our surveys be credited fully as Gallup International (not Gallup ).



US ELECTION 2024

If you were to vote in the American election for President, who would you vote for?

m Kamala Harris

m Donald Trump

DK/NR

TOP 5 KAMALA HARRIS SUPPORTERS

TOP 5 DONALD TRUMP SUPPORTERS

DENMARK: 85% SERBIA: 59%
FINLAND: 82% HUNGARY: 49%
SWEDEN: 81% BULGARIA: 49%
NORWAY: 81% KAZAKHSTAN: 44%
NETHERLANDS: 74% SLOVENIA: 43%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024

If you were to vote in the American election for President, who would you vote for?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Global Average 54% 26% 21%
AUSTRIA 71% 16% 13%
BELGIUM 66% 19% 16%
BULGARIA 36% 49% 15%
CROATIA 50% 34% 16%

CZECH REPUBLIC 43% 37% 20%

DENMARK 85% 4% 10%
ESTONIA 53% 19% 28%
FINLAND 82% 7% 11%
FRANCE 62% 13% 25%
GEORGIA 22% 43% 35%

GERMANY 73% 13% 14%
GREECE 51% 33% 16%

HUNGARY 30% 49% 21%

INDONESIA 47% 34% 19%

IRAN 43% 19% 38%
IRAQ 38% 40% 22%
IRELAND 71% 14% 15%
ITALY 54% 18% 28%
JAPAN 56% 20% 24%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



If you were to vote in the American election for President, who would you vote for?

Country

Kamala Harris

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Donald Trump

KAZAKHSTAN

SOUTH KOREA

KOSOVO

LATVIA

LEBANON

LITHUANIA

MALAYSIA

MEXICO

MOLDOVA

NETHERLANDS

NORWAY

PAKISTAN

POLAND

PORTUGAL

ROMANIA

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

SERBIA

SLOVAKIA REPUBLIC

SLOVENIA

SPAIN

17%

71%

55%

46%

57%

70%

60%

72%

28%

74%

81%

24%

56%

70%

53%

12%

29%

38%

41%

66%

44%

16%

27%

21%

36%

14%

33%

16%

36%

11%

7%

16%

25%

19%

33%

43%

59%

41%

43%

17%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

39%

13%

17%

33%

6%

15%

7%

12%

36%

15%

12%

59%

20%

11%

13%

45%

12%

20%

15%

16%



US ELECTION 2024

If you were to vote in the American election for President, who would you vote for?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Country Kamala Harris Donald Trump

SWEDEN 81% 9% 10%
SWITZERLAND 61% 25% 14%
SYRIA 48% 33% 19%
UNITED KINGDOM 58% 27% 15%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible
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US ELECTION 2024

If you were to vote in the American election for President, who would you vote for?

By gender

Male Female

o ™

17%

e
 /

By age group

iTe

18% 24%

22% LZZ%

Under 34 35-54 55+ DK/NR

Low

Medium High DK/NR

By education group

—~—71

39%
16%




US ELECTION 2024

If you were to vote in the American election for President, who would you vote for?

By religion group

=11z
29%
19% 15% 19% 15%

Christian Muslim Hindu All other No Religion
Religions

By income group
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US ELECTION 2024

Regardless of your personal preference which candidate for a US President to be elected, which
one do you believe will be elected on the 5th of November?

m Kamala Harris
® Donald Trump

= DK/NR

TOP 5 KAMALA HARRIS SUPPORTERS

TOP 5 DONALD TRUMP SUPPORTERS

LITHUANIA: 64% SERBIA: 56%
LEBANON: 63% HUNGARY: 54%
PORTUGAL: 62% IRAQ: 53%
FINLAND: 61% KAZAKHSTAN: 49%
DENMARK: 60% SYRIA: 49%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024
Regardless of your personal preference which candidate for a US President to be elected,
which one do you believe will be elected on the 5th of November?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Global Average 47% 34% 19%
AUSTRIA 59% 24% 17%
BELGIUM 57% 25% 18%
BULGARIA 36% 46% 18%
CROATIA 48% 43% 9%

CZECH REPUBLIC 45% 41% 14%

DENMARK 60% 15% 24%
ESTONIA 50% 21% 29%
FINLAND 61% 17% 22%
FRANCE 53% 18% 29%
GEORGIA 24% 45% 31%

GERMANY 56% 24% 20%
GREECE 46% 40% 14%

HUNGARY 30% 54% 16%

INDONESIA 49% 37% 14%

IRAN 41% 45% 13%
IRAQ 41% 53% 6%
IRELAND 54% 28% 18%
ITALY 46% 28% 27%
JAPAN 50% 23% 27%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



......

R GALLUP
US ELECTION 2024 AR RN ARL
Regardless of your personal preference which candidate for a US President to be elected,
which one do you believe will be elected on the 5th of November?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Country Kamala Harris Donald Trump

KAZAKHSTAN 18% 49% 32%
SOUTH KOREA 55% 31% 13%
KOSOVO 46% 46% 8%
LATVIA 45% 23% 32%
LEBANON 63% 34% 3%
LITHUANIA 64% 19% 17%
MALAYSIA 60% 38% 3%
MEXICO 56% 36% 9%
MOLDOVA 31% 37% 31%
NETHERLANDS 52% 25% 23%
NORWAY 53% 22% 26%
PAKISTAN 25% 25% 50%
POLAND 52% 28% 20%
PORTUGAL 62% 28% 11%
ROMANIA 52% 36% 12%
RUSSIAN FEDERATION 28% 45% 27%
SERBIA 36% 56% 8%
SLOVAKIA REPUBLIC 40% 46% 14%
SLOVENIA 39% 47% 15%
SPAIN 58% 28% 14%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024
Regardless of your personal preference which candidate for a US President to be elected,
which one do you believe will be elected on the 5th of November?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Country Kamala Harris Donald Trump

SWEDEN 53% 26% 21%
SWITZERLAND 55% 32% 13%
SYRIA 41% 49% 9%
UNITED KINGDOM 45% 38% 18%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



Jounded 1947

US ELECTION 2024

Regardless of your personal preference which candidate for a US President to be elected, which one do
you believe will be elected on the 5th of November?

By gender
15% ° ® Female
wﬂ -
By age group

Under 34 35-54 55+ DK/NR

Low Medium High DK/NR

By education group

41%




US ELECTION 2024
Regardless of your personal preference which candidate for a US President to be elected, which one do
you believe will be elected on the 5th of November?

By religion group

= I/
L@“
8% 8% 8% 8% 0%

Christian Muslim Hindu All other No Religion
Religions

By income group

p— —_— —_— —_—

Low-Income
Economies

(51,085 or less
Income
Economies
(51,086 to
S4,255
Income
Economies
(54,256 to
$13,205
High-Income
Economies
(513,205 or
more

Lower-Middle
Upper-Middle-
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US ELECTION 2024

How much, in your view, is the impact of American election on your country, on issues such as
economic progress, trade, peace etc. In other words, how much is the impact of American
President on what happens in your country

8%'

6% l ® Very High Impact
m High Impact
Small Impact

No Impact

ﬂl ‘ DK/NR

TOP 5 HIGHEST NET IMPACT TOP 5 LOWEST NET IMPACT

SOUTH KOREA: 83% RUSSAIN FEDERATION: -14%
KOSOVO: 79% IRAN -3%
MEXICO: 77% FINLAND: 19%
ITALY: 68% BULGARIA: 22%
PORTUGAL: 65% CZECH REPUBLIC: 24%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



How much, in your view, is the impact of American election on your country, on issues
such as economic progress, trade, peace etc. In other words, how much is the impact of

Country

Global
Average

AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
BULGARIA

CROATIA

CZECH
REPUBLIC

DENMARK

ESTONIA

FINLAND

FRANCE
GEORGIA
GERMANY
GREECE
HUNGARY
INDONESIA
IRAN
IRAQ
IRELAND
ITALY

JAPAN

Very High
Impact

23%

13%

17%

17%

12%

13%

16%

21%

9%

13%

32%

23%

22%

14%

30%

19%

37%

18%

29%

26%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

High Impact

44%

49%

51%

40%

48%

44%

56%

46%

45%

46%

33%

56%

55%

47%

45%

27%

28%

49%

52%

50%

19%

28%

21%

24%

27%

27%

19%

19%

32%

23%

17%

14%

14%

26%

14%

31%

13%

23%

12%

10%

American President on what happens in your country
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

M e

6%

4%

3%

12%

7%

5%

1%

2%

3%

5%

5%

1%

3%

6%

5%

18%

22%

5%

1%

3%

8%

6%

9%

6%

5%

12%

8%

11%

10%

13%

12%

6%

6%

6%

5%

5%

0%

6%

6%

10%



How much, in your view, is the impact of American election on your country, on issues
such as economic progress, trade, peace etc. In other words, how much is the impact of

Country

KAZAKHSTAN

SOUTH KOREA

KOSOVO

LATVIA

LEBANON

LITHUANIA

MALAYSIA

MEXICO

MOLDOVA

NETHERLANDS

NORWAY

PAKISTAN

POLAND

PORTUGAL

ROMANIA

RUSSIAN
FEDERATION

SERBIA

SLOVAKIA
REPUBLIC

SLOVENIA

SPAIN

Very High
Impact

18%

53%

38%

25%

35%

20%

20%

67%

26%

10%

14%

40%

28%

37%

29%

13%

18%

16%

16%

12%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible

High Impact

40%

35%

48%

42%

34%

49%

55%

20%

38%

57%

52%

24%

47%

44%

44%

28%

56%

46%

50%

49%

13%

4%

6%

17%

27%

18%

21%

7%

13%

21%

20%

7%

11%

13%

13%

28%

22%

20%

26%

28%

American President on what happens in your country?
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

M e

12%

1%

2%

4%

4%

4%

4%

3%

11%

2%

1%

16%

2%

3%

6%

28%

3%

6%

3%

3%

17%

6%

5%

12%

9%

0%

2%

12%

9%

13%

12%

12%

4%

7%

4%

2%

12%

5%

8%



US ELECTION 2024 L
How much, in your view, is the impact of American election on your country, on issues such
as economic progress, trade, peace etc. In other words, how much is the impact of

American President on what happens in your country
(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Country Vf;yp:'cih High Impact M DK/ NR

SWEDEN 24% 57% 16% 0% 3%
SWITZERLAND 14% 45% 29% 5% 7%
SYRIA 28% 40% 21% 11% 1%
KIUNI\(ISI-I;EODM 17% 47% 26% 5% 6%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024

How much, in your view, is the impact of American election on your country, on issues such as economic
progress, trade, peace etc. In other words, how much is the impact of American President on what
happens in your country

M Very High Impact  ® High Impact Small Impact No Impact

By gender
® ©o
Male Female
By age group

B Very High Impact  ® High Impact Small Impact No Impact

i Th

20% 6% 18% 6% 19% 5% 17% 5%

Under 34 35-54 55+ DK/NR

By education group

B Very High Impact  ® High Impact Small Impact No Impact

-Il

18%14% 20% 6% 19% 4% 13% 4%

Low Medium High DK/NR



US ELECTION 2024
How much, in your view, is the impact of American election on your country, on issues such as economic
progress, trade, peace etc. In other words, how much is the impact of American President on what
happens in your country

By religion group

%%

W

B Very High Impact B High Impact Small Impact No Impact

9% 59 7%13% 3%8% 3% 39
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US ELECTION 2024

Do you think America’s standing in the world will improve or deteriorate with? - Kamala Harris
as president

14%]

E I[mprove
Stay the Same

m Deteriorate
(1]

DK/NR

TOP 5 OPTIMISTS TOP 5 PESSIMISTS

NORWAY: 53% RUSSAIN FEDERATION: -29%
SWEDEN: 52% SERBIA -15%
PORTUGAL: 51% BULGARIA: -7%
GERMANY: 41% PAKISTAN: -4%

MEXICO: 50% KAZAKHSTAN: 0%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024
Do you think America’s standing in the world will improve or deteriorate with? - Kamala
Harris as president

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Ai':r':ag'e 38% 32% 16% 14%
AUSTRIA 56% 29% 10% 5%
BELGIUM 50% 27% 13% 10%
BULGARIA 25% 31% 32% 12%
CROATIA 36% 37% 21% 5%
RECF%SCB: c 30% 39% 19% 11%
DENMARK 52% 35% 5% 8%
ESTONIA 30% 30% 19% 21%
FINLAND 46% 37% 7% 10%
FRANCE 45% 26% 9% 20%
GEORGIA 23% 17% 19% 42%
GERMANY 59% 26% 8% 6%
GREECE 32% 37% 22% 8%
HUNGARY 28% 35% 23% 13%
INDONESIA 41% 35% 10% 14%
IRAN 29% 39% 18% 14%
IRAQ 30% 44% 24% 2%
IRELAND 55% 26% 12% 8%
ITALY 32% 38% 12% 18%
JAPAN 16% 46% 10% 28%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024
Do you think America’s standing in the world will improve or deteriorate with? - Kamala
Harris as president

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

m Stay the Same | Deteriorate DK / NR

KAZAKHSTAN 18% 24% 18% 41%
SOUTH KOREA 37% 44% 5% 14%
KOSOVO 49% 32% 8% 11%
LATVIA 27% 27% 18% 28%
LEBANON 62% 14% 24% 1%
LITHUANIA 38% 36% 12% 14%
MALAYSIA 46% 36% 18% 1%
MEXICO 62% 14% 12% 11%
MOLDOVA 25% 22% 20% 34%
NETHERLANDS 46% 35% 9% 10%
NORWAY 59% 28% 6% 7%
PAKISTAN 20% 16% 24% 40%
POLAND 33% 36% 14% 17%
PORTUGAL 59% 27% 8% 6%
ROMANIA 43% 30% 17% 10%
RUSSIAN . . . .
oA 9% 29% 37% 26%
SERBIA 15% 46% 30% 9%
;ﬁ‘é’;’i:’é 30% 34% 23% 13%
SLOVENIA 32% 35% 27% 6%
SPAIN 40% 35% 13% 11%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024
Do you think America’s standing in the world will improve or deteriorate with? - Kamala
Harris as president

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

7%

SWEDEN 59% 29% 5%
SWITZERLAND 46% 29% 17% 9%
SYRIA 26% 45% 23% 6%
KIlIJ\II\(ISI-I;E)DM 47% 31% 15% 8%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024

Do you think America’s standing in the world will improve or deteriorate with? - Kamala Harris as
president

M Improve [ Stay the Same B Deteriorate DK/NR

Male Female

B Improve [ Stay the Same B Deteriorate DK/NR

Under 34 35-54 55+

13%

By education group

B Improve I Stay the Same B Deteriorate DK/NR

-Il

Low Medium High

17% 11%




US ELECTION 2024
Do you think America’s standing in the world will improve or deteriorate with? - Kamala Harris as
president

By religion group
=
G

P B h e ll-

Christian Muslim Hindu

B Improve  m Stay the Same B Deteriorate DK/NR

All other Religions No Religion

By income group

B Improve [ Stay the Same M Deteriorate DK/NR

Low-Income Economies Lower-Middle Income  Upper-Middle-Income High-Income Economies
(51,085 or less) Economies ($1,086to  Economies (54,256 to (513,205 or more)
$4,255) $13,205)

‘tl

6%




US ELECTION 2024

Do you think America’s standing in the world will improve or deteriorate with? - Donald Trump
as president

12%]

E I[mprove

Stay the Same
m Deteriorate

DK/NR

TOP 5 PESSIMISTS

TOP 5 OPTIMISTS

KAZAKHSTAN: 26% DENMARK: -77%

GEORGIA: 20% NORWAY: -76%

HUNGARY: 16% SWEDEN: -76%

SERBIA: 15% FINLAND: -68%

RUSSIAN FEDERATION: 15% NETHERLANDS: -66%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024
Do you think America’s standing in the world will improve or deteriorate with? — Donald
Trump as president

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Ai':r':ag'e 19% 21% 48% 12%
AUSTRIA 9% 18% 69% 5%
BELGIUM 13% 17% 61% 8%
BULGARIA 34% 29% 25% 12%
CROATIA 22% 28% 46% 5%
RECF%SE: c 24% 28% 41% 7%
DENMARK 3% 9% 80% 8%
ESTONIA 12% 17% 49% 23%
FINLAND 5% 11% 73% 11%
FRANCE 10% 17% 58% 15%
GEORGIA 34% 18% 15% 33%
GERMANY 10% 12% 72% 6%
GREECE 24% 24% 47% 5%
HUNGARY 40% 25% 25% 10%
INDONESIA 29% 33% 28% 11%
IRAN 17% 22% 53% 8%
IRAQ 30% 39% 30% 1%
IRELAND 13% 9% 72% 6%
ITALY 13% 22% 50% 14%
JAPAN 11% 18% 46% 25%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024
Do you think America’s standing in the world will improve or deteriorate with? — Donald
Trump as president

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Country Stay the Same | Deteriorate

KAZAKHSTAN 33% 28% 7% 32%
SOUTH KOREA 14% 25% 53% 9%
KOSOVO 26% 32% 34% 9%
LATVIA 13% 17% 44% 26%
LEBANON 36% 22% 41% 1%
LITHUANIA 11% 17% 60% 11%
MALAYSIA 26% 36% 37% 1%
MEXICO 23% 9% 61% 8%
MOLDOVA 31% 20% 26% 23%
NETHERLANDS 8% 11% 74% 6%
NORWAY 3% 12% 79% 5%
PAKISTAN 25% 12% 26% 37%
POLAND 18% 21% 47% 14%
PORTUGAL 15% 12% 69% 5%
ROMANIA 26% 23% 43% 8%
ieaidy 30% 37% 15% 17%
SERBIA 36% 37% 21% 6%
;ﬁ‘é’;‘i:’é 28% 29% 34% 9%
SLOVENIA 33% 24% 39% 5%
SPAIN 14% 22% 53% 10%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024
Do you think America’s standing in the world will improve or deteriorate with? — Donald
Trump as president

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Country Stay the Same | Deteriorate DK/ NR
SWEDEN 5% 10% 81% 4%
SWITZERLAND 16% 19% 59% 7%
SYRIA 18% 35% 43% 4%
UNITED 0 0 0 0
KINGDOM 21% 16% 56% 6%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024

Do you think America’s standing in the world will improve or deteriorate with? — Donald Trump as

president
By gender
M Improve [ Stay the Same B Deteriorate DK/NR
® O
Male Female
By age group
B Improve [ Stay the Same B Deteriorate DK/NR

ifd

Under 34 35-54 55+

By education group

B Improve I Stay the Same B Deteriorate DK/NR

—1
-‘ I‘ i [
Low

Medium High




US ELECTION 2024
Do you think America’s standing in the world will improve or deteriorate with? — Donald Trump as
president

By religion group

ﬁ M Improve Stay the Same B Deteriorate DK/NR
=
(@
28% 31%
0
.20‘7 11% 13% . 9% .22/ 10% [29616%88 9%

Christian Muslim Hindu All other Religions No Religion

By income group
B Improve Stay the Same M Deteriorate DK/NR

35% 28%
0
. 4% .20% 18% .15% -18% 10%

Low-Income Economies Lower-Middle Income  Upper-Middle-Income High-Income Economies
(51,085 or less) Economies ($1,086to  Economies (54,256 to (513,205 or more)
$4,255) $13,205)




US ELECTION 2024

Do you think the stability in the world will increase or decrease with? - Kamala Harris as
president

15%]

® [ncrease
Stay the Same
m Decrease

DK/NR

TOP 5 OPTIMISTS TOP 5 PESSIMISTS

PORTUGAL: 41% BULGARIA: -15%
LEBANON: 37% SYRIA: -10%
DENMARK: 32% SLOVENIA: -4%
MEXICO: 32% KAZAKHSTAN: -3%
GERMANY: 31% HUNGARY: -2%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024
Do you think the stability in the world will increase or decrease with? - Kamala Harris as
president

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Ai':r':ag'e 32% 35% 17% 15%
AUSTRIA 41% 37% 13% 8%
BELGIUM 39% 36% 14% 11%
BULGARIA 20% 30% 35% 15%
CROATIA 29% 40% 25% 6%
RECF%SE: c 25% 41% 24% 10%
DENMARK 36% 48% 4% 12%
ESTONIA 27% 29% 21% 23%
FINLAND 35% 45% 8% 13%
FRANCE 32% 37% 8% 23%
GEORGIA 21% 18% 20% 41%
GERMANY 42% 36% 11% 10%
GREECE 25% 39% 27% 9%
HUNGARY 25% 36% 27% 12%
INDONESIA 39% 35% 13% 13%
IRAN 25% 45% 18% 12%
IRAQ 28% 45% 25% 2%
IRELAND 38% 37% 14% 11%
ITALY 27% 40% 13% 20%
JAPAN 13% 46% 11% 29%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024
Do you think the stability in the world will increase or decrease with? - Kamala Harris as
president

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

KAZAKHSTAN 17% 24% 21% 38%
LATVIA 22% 31% 18% 29%
LEBANON 60% 16% 23% 1%
LITHUANIA 36% 37% 14% 14%
MALAYSIA 42% 39% 18% 0%
MEXICO 51% 18% 19% 12%
MOLDOVA 22% 20% 22% 35%
NETHERLANDS 34% 43% 11% 12%
NORWAY 37% 47% 7% 9%
PAKISTAN 28% 9% 23% 40%
POLAND 30% 38% 14% 18%
PORTUGAL 50% 35% 9% 5%
ROMANIA 39% 32% 19% 10%
e 29% 32% 28% 11%
SLOVENIA 28% 32% 32% 8%
SPAIN 34% 43% 13% 11%
SWEDEN 38% 44% 10% 7%
SWITZERLAND 37% 35% 18% 9%
SYRIA 23% 40% 32% 5%
KILIJ\I'\('S'E%DM 39% 38% 15% 9%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024

Do you think the stability in the world will increase or decrease with? - Kamala Harris as president

By gender
M Improve [ Stay the Same B Deteriorate DK/NR
® O
Male Female
By age group
B Improve [ Stay the Same B Deteriorate DK/NR

ifd

Under 34 35-54

By education group

M Increase [ Stay the Same H Decrease DK/NR

-Il

Medium High



US ELECTION 2024

Do you think the stability in the world will increase or decrease with? - Kamala Harris as president

By religion group

ﬁ M Increase m Stay the Same B Decrease DK/NR
=

(@
Fa B Fa. B B e

Christian Muslim Hindu All other Religions No Religion

By income group

g M Increase W Stay the Same M Decrease DK/NR

Upper-Middle-Income High-Income Economies

Low-Income Economies Lower-Middle Income
(51,085 or less) Economies ($1,086to  Economies (54,256 to (513,205 or more)
$4,255) $13,205)



US ELECTION 2024

Do you think the stability in the world will increase or decrease with? - Donald Trump as
president

12%]

® [ncrease
Stay the Same
m Decrease

DK/NR

TOP 5 OPTIMISTS TOP 5 PESSIMISTS

KAZAKHSTAN: 27% FINLAND: -70%
GEORGIA: 16% DENMARK: -70%
BULGARIA: 11% NORWAY: -65%
HUNGARY: 9% NETHERLANDS: -64%
MOLDOVA: 3% SWEDEN: -63%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024
Do you think the stability in the world will increase or decrease with? - Donald Trump as
president

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Ai':r':ag'e 19% 20% 49% 12%
AUSTRIA 13% 17% 63% 7%
BELGIUM 14% 16% 62% 9%
BULGARIA 35% 33% 23% 9%
CROATIA 24% 26% 45% 5%
RECF%SCBTI ; 24% 31% 38% 8%
DENMARK 5% 11% 75% 10%
ESTONIA 10% 17% 51% 22%
FINLAND 4% 11% 75% 10%
FRANCE 9% 17% 57% 17%
GEORGIA 33% 17% 16% 34%
GERMANY 10% 14% 67% 9%
GREECE 24% 24% 46% 6%
HUNGARY 37% 27% 27% 9%
INDONESIA 28% 35% 27% 10%
IRAN 17% 25% 51% 7%
IRAQ 29% 39% 32% 1%
IRELAND 12% 11% 67% 9%
ITALY 14% 22% 48% 16%
JAPAN 10% 18% 47% 25%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024 T

GALLUP

Do you think the stability in the world will increase or decrease with? - Donald Trump as '
president

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

KAZAKHSTAN 33% 32% 7% 28%
LATVIA 13% 17% 44% 26%
LEBANON 35% 9% 54% 2%
LITHUANIA 11% 15% 61% 13%
MALAYSIA 23% 39% 37% 1%
MEXICO 26% 12% 53% 9%
MOLDOVA 28% 21% 25% 25%
NETHERLANDS 8% 11% 2% 8%
NORWAY 8% 12% 73% 8%
PAKISTAN 26% 13% 23% 39%
POLAND 17% 19% 48% 16%
PORTUGAL 15% 16% 65% 4%
ROMANIA 23% 27% 42% 8%
SLOVAKIA 27% 29% 35% 9%
REPUBLIC
SLOVENIA 33% 24% 38% 6%
SPAIN 14% 23% 53% 10%
SWEDEN 11% 11% 74% 4%
SWITZERLAND 18% 18% 56% 8%
SYRIA 15% 26% 56% 3%
KIL;'\II\(I:_:-I[;EODM 20% 18% 56% 6%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



Jounded 1947

US ELECTION 2024

Do you think the stability in the world will increase or decrease with? - Donald Trump as president

By gender

™

M Improve [ Stay the Same B Deteriorate DK/NR

9% 15%

Male Female

By age group

B Improve [ Stay the Same B Deteriorate DK/NR

ifd

Under 34 35-54 55+

12%

By education group

M Increase [ Stay the Same H Decrease DK/NR

st

ow

L Medium High




US ELECTION 2024

Do you think the stability in the world will increase or decrease with? - Donald Trump as president

By religion group

ﬁ M Increase Stay the Same B Decrease DK/NR
=
(@
28% 31%
.20‘V 12% 13% 7% .21‘7 11% (29169 9%

Christian Muslim Hindu All other Religions No Religion

By income group

g M Increase Stay the Same M Decrease DK/NR

26% 27%
15% " 3o .20% 18% l l16% -18% 11%

Low-Income Economies Lower-Middle Income  Upper-Middle-Income High-Income Economies
(51,085 or less) Economies ($1,086to  Economies (54,256 to (513,205 or more)
$4,255) $13,205)




US ELECTION 2024

Would you advise the American President to pour more American resources into aiding Ukraine

in Russo-Ukrainian conflict?

17%]

® Increase the provision of
resources

Maintain the provision of
resources at the current
levels

m Decrease the provision of
resources

DK/NR

TOP 5 SUPPORTERS LEAST 5 SUPPORTERS

SWEDEN: 54% BULGARIA: -42%
FINLAND: 52% HUNGARY: -28%
NORWAY: 40% SLOVAKIA REPUBLIC: -23%
LITHUANIA: 39% LEBANON: -21%
GEORGIA: 34% SLOVENIA: -21%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024
Would you advise the American President to pour more American resources into aiding
Ukraine in Russo-Ukrainian conflict?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Maintain the
Increase the | provision of | Decrease the
Country provision of | resourcesat | provision of
resources the current resources
levels
Global 32% 27% 23% 17%
Average

AUSTRIA 21% 26% 34% 20%
BELGIUM 32% 31% 19% 18%
BULGARIA 16% 17% 58% 9%
CROATIA 27% 30% 24% 20%
RECIELEJCBTIC 20% 29% 38% 13%
DENMARK 35% 36% 5% 23%
ESTONIA 48% 14% 17% 21%
FINLAND 56% 26% 3% 15%
FRANCE 24% 31% 17% 28%
GEORGIA 52% 12% 18% 18%
GERMANY 23% 28% 27% 22%
GREECE 19% 29% 37% 15%
HUNGARY 17% 25% 46% 12%
INDONESIA 41% 27% 18% 14%
IRAQ 32% 33% 33% 2%
IRELAND 37% 31% 15% 17%
ITALY 15% 31% 32% 22%
JAPAN 20% 36% 16% 28%
LATVIA 43% 11% 22% 24%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024
Would you advise the American President to pour more American resources into aiding
Ukraine in Russo-Ukrainian conflict?

(Countries presented in alphabetical order)

Maintain the
Increase the | provision of | Decrease the
Country provision of | resourcesat | provision of
resources the current resources
levels
LEBANON 30% 18% 51% 2%
LITHUANIA 49% 30% 10% 12%
MALAYSIA 34% 33% 26% 6%
MEXICO 25% 31% 32% 12%
MOLDOVA 30% 13% 34% 24%
NETHERLANDS 39% 27% 12% 22%
NORWAY 48% 20% 8% 24%
PAKISTAN
16% 21% 26% 37%
POLAND 35% 29% 13% 22%
PORTUGAL 43% 36% 11% 10%
ROMANIA 27% 31% 25% 17%
SLOVAKIA . . . .
ERUBLIC 20% 26% 43% 12%
SLOVENIA 17% 30% 38% 14%
SPAIN 37% 32% 13% 17%
SWEDEN 60% 22% 6% 12%
SWITZERLAND 28% 27% 30% 16%
SYRIA 28% 28% 37% 7%
UNITED . . . .
INGDOM 34% 38% 14% 15%

Minor deviations due to rounding are possible



US ELECTION 2024

Would you advise the American President to pour more American resources into aiding Ukraine in Russo-

Ukrainian conflict?

B Increase the provision of resources
BV gender m Maintain the provision of resources at the current levels

o o B Decrease the provision of resources

™

Male
By age group

Under 34

By education group

-Il

Low

18%

35-54

Medium

Female

High

22%

17%

15%
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Would you advise the American President to pour more American resources into aiding Ukraine in Russo-
Ukrainian conflict?

By religion group

B Increase the provision of resources

= Maintain the provision of resources at the current levels

d_ll-_‘ W Decrease the provision of resources
| ! gﬁ DK/NR

Christian Muslim Hindu

&

All other Religions No Religion

By income group

s

'\ —

Low-Income Economies Lower-Middle Income  Upper-Middle-Income High-Income Economies
(51,085 or less) Economies ($1,086to  Economies (54,256 to (513,205 or more)
$4,255) $13,205)




INTERNATIONAL
Jounded 1947

Disclaimer: Gallup International Association or
its members are not related to Gallup Inc.,
headquartered in Washington D.C. which is no
longer a member of Gallup International
Association. Gallup International Association
does not accept responsibility for opinion
polling other than its own. We require that
our surveys be credited fully as Gallup
International (not Gallup ).



